SG 98 VIOTORPTELTD

4001, Ang Mo Klo Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622
Tel: 6452 4998 Fax: G452 4868
Email: sg_motar_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

DATE: 16/02/2023

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD LETTER OF DEMAND
300 Beach Road

#17-04/06 The Concourse

Singapore 199555

Ciaim Ref; 22123123/ C0/026829
Attn:
Your Insured; GBE 6874E

LCate of Accident:  10/1/2023

Location: Grange Road

FiNAL REPAIR COSTS
VEHICLE NO.  FY 50777 Honda CB 400

Cost of Repair for Vehicle No.: FY 5077T (Lump Sum) $1,600.00
Loss of Use g 3 Days X $30 $20.00
Total: $1,680.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NINETY ONLY

Notes:

1. All cheque payment should ba "Grossed" and made payable to $G98 MOTOR PTELTD
2. All cheque should have our "Invoice No" written on the reverse side of the cheque

3. Far further enquiries on this invoice, please fee! free to contact us

SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD
CO. REG. NO. 201532443K
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8G98 MOTOR PTE LTD
G




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT
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{the workshop®) to act for me with respact to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or
ST T that was

toss of use (“claim") for my vehicle no.__

damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on |t ol ‘?f“} 3 {date) along
L. Ci ‘ {location}
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involving vehicle nn/é L
["the accident”),

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that .

they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized o recelve payment further to -

settlement of my clalm with ﬁayment'cheque/s being made in Tavour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalfis on &'
without prejudice and without admission of fiability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers

ofthe other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this b dayof 2! ‘VLP‘*‘“"E {month) 20 7% {year)

Srgmaﬁ\ “?he wnrkshop“

Signed by “thé-third party Claimant"




CLAIMNO : 22/23/23/VC05/026829
DATE 127 APRIL 2023

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

rWe, MOHAMMAD FAIZAN KHAN BIN FEROZ KHAN confirmed acceptance
from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD atid/or owner of GBE6874E the sum of
Singapore Dollar One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five Only ($1,675.00) in full
and fial satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to
mefus upon the said Més LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property
losses sustained by me/fus whether now or bereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving FYS077T and GBR6S74E on
£0/01/72023 along/fat GRANGE ROAD,

I /We hereby agree to inderanify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ CHH CONSTRUCTION & SECURITY SYSTEMS PTE LTD AND/OR -
KUMAR JEYAPAY) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement snm directly to “8G 98
MOTOR PTE LTD>,

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all velated claims and in tespect of our

insured’s recovery action,

Name of vehicle owner /Date

Prgvidcd always that this discharge of my
claim for damages relating (o the damage (o
my vehicie shall not prejudice or affect gy
prechude me from making a further claim for
g{.:m)f‘:l.' and special damages for my petsonal
Wjurtes sustained in the same accident.




SG 98 MOTORPTELTD

4001, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 #04-21 SINGAPORE 563622
Tel: 6452 4898 Fax: 6452 4368
Email: sg_motor_enterprisei@yahoo.com.ag

DATE: 16/02/2023 Invoice No: SG98-23-012

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
300 Beach Road

#17-04/06 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Claim Ref; 22/23123/vC0/026829
Attn:
Your Insured: GBE 8874E

Date of Accident,  10/1/2023

| ocation: Grange Road

FINAL REPAIR COSTS

VEHICLE NO.  FY 8077T Honda CB 400

Cost of Repair for Vehicle No.: FY 5077T (Lump Sum) $1,600.00

Total: $1,600.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONLY

Notes:

1. All chegue payment should be "Crossed” and made payabla to SG88 MOTOR FTE LTD
2. All chenue showld have our "Invoice No” wiitten on the reverse side of the cheque
3. For further enguiries on this involce, please feel free to canlact us

SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD
CO. REG. NO. 201532443K

A
SG88 MOTOR PTE LTD
LG




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

GIRO AUTHORISATION FORM

Company Nama: SGQ%? m&\'\ff @AYQ Hai .

Bank Account Details 3 G q% m . @5(12 (Cg}i _

Beneficiary Name:
Bank Nama / Branch Name: @ Q.,?;Cﬂ_
Bank Account No.; Bq SZ S'“Z S’_?:, Q \y& ]
-
Bank Code / Branch Code: G\q \
Swift Code -
Email Address: SG_Mkor, E“‘l‘@'fil s @ \m‘ w-lom 'Qj ’

{For notificatlon of payment details)

Name!DesIgnftionﬂ' alephone/Email of Contact person.:

Ruse | D g {52487 &

!

| hershy authorisa Lonpac Insurance Bhd to remit all payment directly to the above nominated account,

el
‘ > [
o e

Authorised Signaturé’ Q@W Stamp
Date: 2’6;‘% %}i '

Acknowledged by :

Name / Data;




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 5 May 2023 8:58 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN'

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - 22/23/23/VC05/026829 // Please arrange PRI for bike FY

5077T *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC23000416/pa3

Dear Sirs,

For an update, we have settled the matter at $1,675.00(all-in).

1. Cost of Repair S 1,600.00
2. Loss of Use (3days x $25.00) S 75.00
Total | $1,675.00

We will proceed to close file and submit all the relevant document to your good office once it is ready.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 25,2023 3:03 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: [SEEK MANDATE] - 22/23/23/VC05/026829 // Please arrange PRI for bike FY 5077T *** LKK REF:
CC4/1LPC23000416/pa3

Lonpac External - General

Lonpac External - General

Dear Hsiao Tong,



Please proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 25, 2023 12:26 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - 22/23/23/VC05/026829 // Please arrange PRI for bike FY 5077T *** LKK REF:
CC4/LPC23000416/pa3

Your ref: 22/23/23/VC05/026829
Our ref : CC4/LPC23000416/Dpa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE6874E(LONPAC) AND FY5077T(TP) ON 10/01/2023

We refer to the above matter.
It is a head-to-rear collision. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver’s favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD" at $1,690.00(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair S 2,971.50 $ 1,600.00
2. Loss of Use (3days x $30.00) S 90.00 S 90.00 (3days x $30.00)
Total | S 3,061.50 $1,690.00

Surveyor recommended 3days for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 11/04/2023 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2023 4:27 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@I|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Please arrange PRI for bike FY 5077T *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC23000416/pa3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Please share us TP supporting doc and insured’s GIA report.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@Ikkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Meng Yan (LKK Auto) <mengyan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2023 4:12 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Please arrange PRI for bike FY 5077T

Dear Gerald,
Thank you for the assignment.

Repairer arrange on 13.1.23.

Best Regards,
Yan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>
Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2023 3:44 PM




To: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg
Subject: FW: Please arrange PRI for bike FY 5077T

Lonpac External - Confidential

Our Ref: 22/23/23/VC05/026829

Dear Meng Yan,
FYNA

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Sg Motor <sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2023 3:41 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: Re: Please arrange PRI for bike FY 5077T

Dear Gerald

Please arrange Bryan Tammi Ang - LKK for the pre repair survey.

Thank You

Regards
Linda

SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21

Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1
Singapore 569622

Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64524868

On Thursday, 12 January 2023 at 01:16:03 pm SGT, GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh @lonpac.com> wrote:

Lonpac External - General

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



Our Ref: 22/23/23/\VC0/026829

Dear Linda,

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of your client’s vehicle and enclose our list of Motor surveyors your
attention:-

Jackson Quek —Appraisal
Nicholas Tey -Appraisal
Bryan Tammi Ang - LKK
Qing Guo Qiong- LKK
Marcus Chua - LKK
Kenneth Kong- LKK
Mohd Nazril- LKK

Mohd Taufik - LKK
Adrian Ling—LKK

Mohd Rasul - LKK

(@] Ko} Foo} IoN] [e ] [, 1 - [S) | \O) Eor

-_—

Please let us hear from you within the next 2 working days.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.



From: Sg Motor <sgmotor2000 @yahoo.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 12 January 2023 1:09 pm

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim @lonpac.com>
Cc: sg_motor enterprise @ yahoo.com.sg
Subject: Please arrange PRI for bike FY 5077T

Dear Sir/Madam

Please arrange PRI for bike FY 5077T as attached.

Thank You

Regards

Linda

SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd
Blk 4001 #01-21

Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1
Singapore 569622

Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64524868

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.



